with the historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes of both Noble Energy and Patina, which are incorporated in this
document by reference.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not indicate the
financial results of the combined companies had the companies actually been combined and had the impact of possible revenue enhancements,
expense efficiencies, asset dispositions and share repurchases, among other factors, been considered. In addition, as explained in more detail in
the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information, the allocation of the purchase price reflected in
the pro forma condensed combined financial information is subject to adjustment and may vary from the actual purchase price allocation that
will be recorded upon the effective time of the merger.

103

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

134

Noble Energy, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2004
(Amounts in thousands)

Noble
Energy Patina Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined

Assets
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 179,794 $ 3,024 $ (3,024)(a) $ 179,794
Accounts receivable � trade, net 407,349 83,444 � 490,793
Derivative financial instruments 28,733 7,256 (7,256)(a) 28,733
Materials and supplies inventories 12,109 13,592 � 25,701
Income taxes receivable � 7,137 � 7,137
Deferred taxes 13,039 54,817 25,144  (a) 93,000
Other current assets 28,278 11,950 (11,950)(a) 28,278
Probable insurance claims 65,000 � � 65,000

Total Current Assets 734,302 181,220 2,914 918,436

Property, Plant and Equipment, at cost
Proved properties 4,142,078 1,884,003 370,597  (a) 6,396,678
Unproved properties 150,483 9,066 1,012,734  (a) 1,172,283
Other PP&E 56,707 18,622 (8,681)(a) 66,648
Less: accumulated depreciation, depletion and
amortization (2,016,318) (690,075) 690,075  (a) (2,016,318)

Total property, plant and equipment, net 2,332,950 1,221,616 2,064,725 5,619,291

Investment in Unconsolidated Subsidiaries 231,795 � � 231,795
Other Assets 144,124 26,203 29,810  (a) 200,137
Goodwill � � 1,103,159  (a) 1,103,159

Total Assets $ 3,443,171 $ 1,429,039 $ 3,200,608 $ 8,072,818

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current Liabilities:

Accounts payable � trade $ 431,521 $ 105,822 $ � $ 537,343
Derivative financial instruments 50,304 151,512 (151,512)(a) 50,304
Asset retirement obligation 79,568 � � 79,568
Interest payable 11,439 � � 11,439
Other current liabilities 27,320 28,135 � 55,455
Income taxes � current 64,852 � � 64,852

Total Current Liabilities 665,004 285,469 (151,512) 798,961

Deferred Income Taxes 183,351 203,473 725,143  (a) 1,111,967
Deferred Compensation Liability � 103,634 (123)(a) 103,511
Asset Retirement Obligation 175,415 31,461 � 206,876
Other Noncurrent Liabilities 79,157 97,183 (66,167)(a) 110,173
Long-Term Debt 880,256 297,000 1,334,392  (a) 2,511,648

Total Liabilities 1,983,183 1,018,220 1,841,733 4,843,136

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

135

Noble
Energy Patina Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined

Shareholders' Equity:
Common stock 208,576 728 90,349  (a) 299,653
Capital in excess of par value 500,034 207,017 1,519,098  (a) 2,226,149
Treasury stock (75,956) (6,945) (40,553)(a) (123,454)
Deferred compensation (1,671) (1,011) 1,011  (a) (1,671)
Retained earnings 843,792 341,492 (341,492)(a) 843,792
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (14,787) (130,462) 130,462  (a) (14,787)

1,459,988 410,819 1,358,875 3,229,682

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity $ 3,443,171 $ 1,429,039 $ 3,200,608 $ 8,072,818

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

104

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

136

Noble Energy, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
(Amounts in thousands except per share)

Noble Energy Patina Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues
Oil and gas sales and royalties $ 1,174,199 $ 544,815 $ 17,795  (b)$ 1,736,809
Gathering, marketing and processing 49,250 � � 49,250
Electricity sales 58,627 � � 58,627
Income from unconsolidated subsidiaries 69,100 � � 69,100
Other revenues � 16,186 (16,186)(e) �

Total revenues 1,351,176 561,001 1,609 1,913,786

Costs and Expenses
Oil and gas operations 158,695 71,596 � 230,291
Production taxes and transportation 46,575 46,034 17,795  (b) 110,404
Oil and gas exploration 117,001 2,058 � 119,059
Gathering, marketing and processing 37,699 � � 37,699
Electricity generation 47,788 � � 47,788
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 308,855 126,849 42,350  (c) 478,054
Impairment of operating assets 9,885 � � 9,885
Selling, general and administrative 59,091 26,390 � 85,481
Deferred compensation adjustment � 31,722 � 31,722
Accretion of asset retirement obligation 9,352 � 1,499  (c) 10,851
Loss on involuntary conversion of assets 1,000 � � 1,000
Interest expense 48,227 12,563 45,305  (d) 106,095
Other expense (income), net (9,033) 301 (16,186)(e) (24,918)

Total Costs and Expenses 835,135 317,513 90,763 1,243,411

Income Before Taxes 516,041 243,488 (89,154) 670,375
Income Tax Provision (Benefit) 202,191 92,525 (34,959)(f) 259,757

Income From Continuing Operations $ 313,850 $ 150,963 $ (54,195) $ 410,618

Income From Continuing Operations Per Share
Basic $ 5.39 $ 4.85
Diluted $ 5.30 $ 4.69

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
Basic 58,275 26,366  (g) 84,641
Diluted 59,226 28,291  (g) 87,517

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

105

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

137

NOBLE ENERGY, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

As of and For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Note 1   Basis of Presentation

   The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet of Noble Energy as of December 31, 2004 has been prepared to
give effect to the merger as if it had occurred on December 31, 2004.

   The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations of Noble Energy for the year ended December 31,

[…]

of the $1.3 billion credit facility to a group of financial institutions. This facility will be a senior unsecured revolving credit facility with a
five-year term and with other terms and conditions similar to Noble Energy's two existing $400 million credit facilities. It is expected that the
loan will bear interest at a rate per annum equal to the London Interbank Offered Rate (2.76% per annum as of March 7, 2005) plus 60 basis
points. In addition, there is a facility fee for the loan equal to 15 basis points. Noble Energy will incur approximately $2.5 million of debt
issuance costs associated with the $1.3 billion commitment agreement.

110

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

143

Note 6   Unaudited Supplemental Pro Forma Combined Information Related to Oil and Gas Activities

   The following unaudited supplemental pro forma combined information for oil and gas producing activities is presented pursuant to the
disclosure requirements of Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 69 "Disclosures About Oil and Gas Producing Activities."

Pro Forma Combined Reserve Quantity Information

   The following table sets forth the changes in net reserve quantities of oil and NGLs combined, gas and total proved reserves for Noble
Energy, Patina and on a Pro Forma Combined basis for the year ended December 31, 2004:

Noble Energy Patina Pro Forma Combined

Oil
MBbls

Gas
MMcf MBOE

Oil
MBbls

Gas
MMcf MBOE

Oil
MBbls

Gas
MMcf MBOE

Total Proved Reserves:
UNITED STATES
Balance at January 1, 2004 42,304 558,058 135,314 81,947 1,024,334 252,669 124,251 1,582,392 387,983
Revisions of previous estimates 976 (7,452) (266) 267 (31,999) (5,066) 1,243 (39,451) (5,332)
Extensions, discoveries & other additions 16,760 74,277 29,140 12,324 178,401 42,058 29,084 252,678 71,198
Production (8,073) (89,458) (22,983) (6,606) (78,290) (19,654) (14,679) (167,748) (42,637)
Sales of minerals in place (2,190) (30,127) (7,211) (816) (18,033) (3,822) (3,006) (48,160) (11,033)
Purchases of minerals in place 5,289 14,437 7,695 1,169 14,882 3,649 6,458 29,319 11,344

Balance at December 31, 2004 55,066 519,735 141,689 88,285 1,089,295 269,834 143,351 1,609,030 411,523

ARGENTINA
Balance at January 1, 2004 8,921 2,448 9,329 � � � 8,921 2,448 9,329
Revisions of previous estimates 1,995 (937) 1,839 � � � 1,995 (937) 1,839
Extensions, discoveries & other additions � � � � � � � � �
Production (1,085) (142) (1,109) � � � (1,085) (142) (1,109)
Sales of minerals in place � � � � � � � � �
Purchases of minerals in place � � � � � � � � �

Balance at December 31, 2004 9,831 1,369 10,059 � � � 9,831 1,369 10,059

CHINA
Balance at January 1, 2004 10,336 � 10,336 � � � 10,336 � 10,336
Revisions of previous estimates (1,438) � (1,438) � � � (1,438) � (1,438)
Extensions, discoveries & other additions 3,024 � 3,024 � � � 3,024 � 3,024
Production (1,421) � (1,421) � � � (1,421) � (1,421)
Sales of minerals in place � � � � � � � � �
Purchases of minerals in place � � � � � � � � �

Balance at December 31, 2004 10,501 � 10,501 � � � 10,501 � 10,501

ECUADOR
Balance at January 1, 2004 � 79,298 13,216 � � � � 79,298 13,216
Revisions of previous estimates � (27,398) (4,566) � � � � (27,398) (4,566)
Extensions, discoveries & other additions � 75,081 12,514 � � � � 75,081 12,514
Production � (7,640) (1,273) � � � � (7,640) (1,273)
Sales of minerals in place � � � � � � � � �
Purchases of minerals in place � � � � � � � � �

Balance at December 31, 2004 � 119,341 19,891 � � � � 119,341 19,891

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

144

111

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

145

EQUATORIAL GUINEA
Balance at January 1, 2004 113,198 537,998 202,864 � � � 113,198 537,998 202,864
Revisions of previous estimates (777) (4,130) (1,465) � � � (777) (4,130) (1,465)
Extensions, discoveries & other additions � 400,288 66,715 � � � � 400,288 66,715
Production (3,691) (16,747) (6,482) � � � (3,691) (16,747) (6,482)
Sales of minerals in place � � � � � � � � �
Purchases of minerals in place � � � � � � � � �

Balance at December 31, 2004 108,730 917,409 261,632 � � � 108,730 917,409 261,632

ISRAEL
Balance at January 1, 2004 � 450,307 75,051 � � � � 450,307 75,051
Revisions of previous estimates � (15,441) (2,574) � � � � (15,441) (2,574)
Extensions, discoveries & other additions � � � � � � � � �
Production � (17,573) (2,929) � � � � (17,573) (2,929)
Sales of minerals in place � � � � � � � � �
Purchases of minerals in place � � � � � � � � �

Balance at December 31, 2004 � 417,293 69,548 � � � � 417,293 69,548

NORTH SEA
Balance at January 1, 2004 8,460 13,811 10,762 � � � 8,460 13,811 10,762
Revisions of previous estimates 1,037 1,552 1,296 � � � 1,037 1,552 1,296
Extensions, discoveries & other additions 4,414 685 4,528 � � � 4,414 685 4,528
Production (2,459) (4,130) (3,147) � � � (2,459) (4,130) (3,147)
Sales of minerals in place (2,116) (204) (2,150) � � � (2,116) (204) (2,150)
Purchases of minerals in place � � � � � � � � �

Balance at December 31, 2004 9,336 11,714 11,289 � � � 9,336 11,714 11,289

TOTAL
Balance at January 1, 2004 183,219 1,641,920 456,872 81,947 1,024,334 252,669 265,166 2,666,254 709,541
Revisions of previous estimates 1,793 (53,806) (7,174) 267 (31,999) (5,066) 2,060 (85,805) (12,240)
Extensions, discoveries & other additions 24,198 550,331 115,921 12,324 178,401 42,058 36,522 728,732 157,979
Production (16,729) (135,690) (39,344) (6,606) (78,290) (19,654) (23,335) (213,980) (58,998)
Sales of minerals in place (4,306) (30,331) (9,361) (816) (18,033) (3,822) (5,122) (48,364) (13,183)
Purchases of minerals in place 5,289 14,437 7,695 1,169 14,882 3,649 6,458 29,319 11,344

Balance at December 31, 2004 193,464 1,986,861 524,609 88,285 1,089,295 269,834 281,749 3,076,156 794,443

Proved Developed Reserves:
United States 32,390 430,513 104,142 65,455 767,603 193,389 97,845 1,198,116 297,531
Argentina 7,539 1,118 7,725 � � � 7,539 1,118 7,725
China 10,501 � 10,501 � � � 10,501 � 10,501
Ecuador � 119,341 19,891 � � � � 119,341 19,891
Equatiorial Guinea 108,730 447,347 183,288 � � � 108,730 447,347 183,288
Israel � 360,428 60,071 � � � � 360,428 60,071
North Sea 9,336 11,714 11,289 � � � 9,336 11,714 11,289

Balance at December 31, 2004 168,496 1,370,461 396,907 65,455 767,603 193,389 233,951 2,138,064 590,296

112

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

146

Pro Forma Combined Standardized Measure of Discounted Future Net Cash Flows

   The following tables set forth the standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows relating to proved oil and gas reserves of Noble
Energy, Patina and on a Pro Forma Combined basis as of December 31, 2004, as well as changes therein for the year then ended for Noble
Energy, Patina and on a Pro Forma Combined basis:

Noble
Energy Patina

Pro Forma
Combined

($ in millions)

UNITED STATES
Future cash inflows $ 5,429 $ 9,773 $ 15,202
Future production costs (1,135) (2,471) (3,606)
Future development costs (364) (1,126) (1,490)
Future income tax expense (1,219) (2,021) (3,240)

Future net cash flows 2,711 4,155 6,866
10% annual discount factor for estimated timing of cash flows (1,104) (2,056) (3,160)

Standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows $ 1,607 $ 2,099 $ 3,706

EQUATORIAL GUINEA
Future cash inflows $ 4,358 $ � $ 4,358
Future production costs (490) � (490)
Future development costs (83) � (83)
Future income tax expense (1,704) � (1,704)

Future net cash flows 2,081 � 2,081
10% annual discount factor for estimated timing of cash flows (1,079) � (1,079)

Standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows $ 1,002 $ � $ 1,002

ECUADOR
Future cash inflows $ 377 $ � $ 377
Future production costs (42) � (42)
Future development costs (16) � (16)
Future income tax expense (129) � (129)

Future net cash flows 190 � 190
10% annual discount factor for estimated timing of cash flows (82) � (82)

[…]

Future production costs (310) � (310)
Future development costs (33) � (33)
Future income tax expense (93) � (93)

Future net cash flows 226 � 226
10% annual discount factor for estimated timing of cash flows (77) � (77)

Standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows $ 149 $ � $ 149

TOTAL
Future cash inflows $ 12,354 $ 9,773 $ 22,127
Future production costs (2,263) (2,471) (4,734)
Future development costs (607) (1,126) (1,733)
Future income tax expense (3,518) (2,021) (5,539)

Future net cash flows 5,966 4,155 10,121
10% annual discount factor for estimated timing of cash flows (2,624) (2,056) (4,680)

Standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows $ 3,342 $ 2,099 $ 5,441

114

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

149

Sources of Changes in Standardized Measure of Discounted Future Net Cash Flows

   The principal changes in the aggregate standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows attributable to the proved oil and gas
reserves of Noble Energy, Patina and Pro Forma Combined for the year ended December 31, 2004 are as follows:

Noble
Energy Patina

Pro Forma
Combined

($ in millions)

Standandized measure of discounted future net cash flows at the
beginning of the year $ 2,512 $ 1,781 $ 4,293
Extensions, discoveries and improved recovery, less related costs 839 435 1,274
Revisions of previous quantity estimates (70) (209) (279)
Changes in estimated future development costs 99 (55) 44
Purchases (sales) of minerals in place 12 7 19
Net changes in prices and production costs 861 362 1,223
Accretion of discount 406 270 676
Sales of oil and gas produced, net of production costs (1,014) (427) (1,441)
Development costs incurred during the period 92 125 217
Net changes in income taxes (380) (126) (506)
Changes in timing of estimated future production and other (15) (64) (79)

Standandized measure of discounted future net cash flows at the end
of the year $ 3,342 $ 2,099 $ 5,441

115

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

150

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDENDS

Noble Energy

   Noble Energy common stock is listed on the NYSE and traded under the symbol "NBL." The following table sets forth, for the calendar
quarters indicated, the high and low reported trading prices per share of Noble Energy common stock on the NYSE and the cash dividends
declared per share of Noble Energy common stock.

Noble Energy Common Stock

High Low Dividend

Quarter Ended
2003

March 31 $ 38.62 $ 33.07 $ 0.04
June 30 40.77 32.33 0.04
September 30 40.00 35.37 0.04
December 31 45.99 37.48 0.05